# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's state of incorporation and address previously recorded on Reel 003245 Frame 0078. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Half Pipe, Inc.		01/31/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Robin International (U.S.A.) Inc.	
Street Address:	131 West 33rd Street	
Internal Address:	#408	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2293823	HALF PIPE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)842-8465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 842 8800

Email: dctrademarks@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Dean
Address Line 1: 1500 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33310.300/222635
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Dean

TRADEMARK REEL: 003280 FRAME: 0981

900045657

Signature:	/jennifer I. dean/	
Date:	04/03/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=HALF PIPE corrected assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003280 FRAME: 0982

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS Half Pipe, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York and having its principal place of business at 1 Cardinal Drive, East Hills, New York, 11576, is the owner of trademark registration, bearing U.S. Reg. No. 2,293,823 registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS Robin International (U.S.A.) Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 131 West 33<sup>rd</sup> Street #408, New York, New York, 10001, desires to acquire the said mark and registration;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of an exchange for One Dollar (\$1.00) and the undertakings more specifically enumerated in paragraphs 5 an 6 of that certain Memorandum of Agreement of Transfer and Sale executed by and between Half Pipe, Inc., as Transferor, and Robin International (U.S.A.) Inc. as Transferee, bearing an Effective Date of January 31<sup>st</sup>, 2006 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Half Pipe, Inc. hereby assigns unto Robin International (U.S.A.) Inc. all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and its respective registration.

Assignor warrants and represents that it has made no prior assignment of the above identified registration and there exists no mortgage, lien or other encumbrance upon the said registration and that it has received no notice of, nor is it aware of, any claims by third parties of prior rights in and to the said mark.

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS EXECUTED AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK, THIS 31ST DAY OF JANUARY, 2006.

HALF PIPE, INC.

DED.

MICHELLE WEXLER, PRESIDENT

**DULY AUTHORIZED** 

ROBIN INTERNATIONAL (U.S.A.) INC.

PER:

**RONNIE LUBOV, PRESIDENT** 

**DULY AUTHORIZED** 

AGR 3919-18 - NORTHPEAK & HALF PIPE - ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 04/03/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003280 FRAME: 0983